VACANCIES IN THE FEDERAL JUDICIARY
(Article III Judges only)

02/01/89

COURT VACANCY CREATED BY
First Circuit

CCA Coffin, Frank M.
Second Circuit

CCA Kaufman, Irving

NY(E) Bramwell, Henry

NY(CE) Costantino, Mark A.

NY(S) Broderick, Vincent

NY(S) Conner, William C.

NY(S) Daronco, Richard J.

NY(S) Weinfeld, Edward

VT Coffrin,Albert W.
Third Circuit

PA(E) Weiner, Charles R.

PA(M) Nealon, William J.

PA(W) Teitelbaum, Hubert I.

PA(W) Weber, Gerald J.

VI Christian, Almeric
Fourth Circuit

MD Murray, Herbert F.

MD Young, Joseph H.

VA(E) Warriner, D. Dutch

VA(W) Williams, Glen M.
Fifth Circuit

CCA Hill, Robert M.

LA(W) Duhe, John

TX(S) McDonald, Gabrielle K.

TX(S) Singleton, John V.

Sixth Circuit

CCA Lively, Pierce
KY(E) Reed, Scott

Retired

Retired
Retired
Retired
Senior
Retired
Deceased
Deceased
Retired

Retired
Retired
Retired
Senior
Senior

Retired
Retired
Deceased
Retired

Deceased
Elevated
Resigned
Retired

Retired
Retired

VACANCY
DATE

02/01/89

06/30/87
09/30/87
11/30/87
11/30/88
04/01/87
05/21/88
01/17/88
01/31/89

12/31/88
01/01/89
07/02/85
12/30/88
12/01/86

12/30/88
08/11/87
03/17/86
11/21/88

10/19/87
10/14/88
08/14/88
04/01/88

12/31/88
08/01/88

NOMINEE

Cyr, Conrad K.

Walker, John M.
Spatt, Arthur D.
Amon, Carol Bagely
Schwartz, Allen G.
McKenna, Lawrence M.
Freeh, Louis J.
Martin, John S.
Parker, Fred I.

Buckwalter, Ronald L.
McClure, James F.
Lee, Donald J.
Ambrose, Donetta W.
Moore, Thomas K.

Nickerson, William M.
Garbis, Marvin J.
Smith, Rebecca Beach
Wilson, Samuel Grayson

Wiener, Jacques L.
Haik, Richard T.
Rainey, John D.
Harmon, Melinda

Batchelder, Alice M.
Hood, Joseph M.

Page 1

NOMINATION

DATE

08/04/89

09/21/89
10/25/89
05/12/90
10/27/93
01/24/90
04/09/91
01/24/90
06/20/90

11/17/89
01/24/90
11/09/89
10/25/93
10/22/91

01/24/90
08/04/89
08/04/89
03/06/90

11/17/89
04/11/91
01/24/90
02/28/89

06/12/91
01/24/90



COURT VACANCY CREATED BY

Seventh Circuit

IL(N) Marshall, Prentice H.

Eighth Circuit

CCA Heaney, Gerald
AR(*) Roy, Elsijane Trimble

Ninth Circuit

CCA Anderson, J. Blaine
CCA Ferguson, Warren J.
CCA Kennedy, Anthony M.
AK Fitzgerald, James W.
CA(N) Peckham, Robert
CA(N) Williams, Spencer
GU Duenas, Cristobal

Tenth Circuit

co Moore, John P.
co New Position
KS Rogers, Richard D.

Eleventh Circuit

AL(S) Hand, William Brevard

FL(S) Aronovitz, Sidney M.
D.C. Circuit

CCA Bork, Robert H.

Federal Circuit

CCA Davis, Oscar
CCA Kashiwa, Shiro

International Trade

Rao, Paul P.

REASON

Retired

Retired
Retired

Deceased
Retired
Elevated
Retired
Retired
Retired
Senior

Elevated
PL 98-353
Retired

Retired
Retired

Resigned

Deceased
Retired

Deceased

VACANCY
DATE

10/19/88

12/31/88

12/31/88

04/17/88
08/01/86
02/18/88
01/01/89
11/10/88
02/24/87
01/01/88

05/14/85
07/10/84
01/01/89

01/19/89
10/31/88

02/05/88

06/19/88
01/07/86

11/30/88

NOMINEE

Lindberg, George W.

Loken, James B.
Wright, Susan Webber

Nelson, Thomas G.
Fernandez, Ferdinand F.
Rymer, Pamela Ann
Singleton, James K.
Ware, James

Walker, Vaughn R.
Unpingco, John S.

Sparr, Daniel B.
Nottingham, Edward W.
Van Bebber, Thomas G.

Vol lmer, Richard W.
Graham, Donald L.

Thomas, Clarence

Clevender, Raymond C.
Plager, S. Jay

Goldberg, Richard W.
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NOMINATION
DATE

09/21/89

09/10/90
09/21/89

07/18/90
02/28/89
02/28/89
01/24/90
08/03/90
09/07/89
07/22/92

01/24/90
10/23/89
09/13/89

03/30/90
06/17/91

10/30/89

01/24/90
09/12/89

01/08/91



VACANCIES

Courts of Appeals:

District Courts:

Supreme Court:

Court of International Trade:

TOTAL VACANCIES:

NOMINEES PENDING

Courts of Appeals:

District Courts:

Supreme Court:

Court of International Trade:

TOTAL NOMINEES PENDING:

1"
31

43

12
25

37



