## VACANCIES IN THE FEDERAL JUDICIARY (Article III Judges only) 02/01/89

·

Page 1

COURT	VACANCY CREATED BY	REASON	VACANCY DATE	NOMINEE	NOMINATION
First	Circuit				
CCA	Coffin, Frank M.	Retired	02/01/89	Cyr, Conrad K.	08/04/89
Secon	d Circuit				
CCA	Kaufman, Irving	Retired	06/30/87	Walker, John M.	09/21/89
NY(E)	Bramwell, Henry	Retired	09/30/87	Spatt, Arthur D.	10/25/89
NY(E)	Costantino, Mark A.	Retired	11/30/87	Amon, Carol Bagely	05/12/90
NY(S)	Broderick, Vincent	Senior	11/30/88	Schwartz, Allen G.	10/27/93
NY(S)	Conner, William C.	Retired	04/01/87	McKenna, Lawrence M.	01/24/90
NY(S)	Daronco, Richard J.	Deceased	05/21/88	Freeh, Louis J.	04/09/91
NY(S)	Weinfeld, Edward	Deceased	01/17/88	Martin, John S.	01/24/90
VT	Coffrin,Albert W.	Retired	01/31/89	Parker, Fred I.	06/20/90
Third	Circuit				
PA(E)	Weiner, Charles R.	Retired	12/31/88	Buckwalter, Ronald L.	11/17/89
PA(M)	Nealon, William J.	Retired	01/01/89	McClure, James F.	01/24/90
PA(W)	Teitelbaum, Hubert I.	Retired	07/02/85	Lee, Donald J.	11/09/89
PA(W)	Weber, Gerald J.	Senior	12/30/88	Ambrose, Donetta W.	10/25/93
VI	Christian, Almeric	Senior	12/01/86	Moore, Thomas K.	10/22/91
Fourt	h Circuit				
MD	Murray, Herbert F.	Retired	12/30/88	Nickerson, William M.	01/24/90
MD	Young, Joseph H.	Retired	08/11/87	Garbis, Marvin J.	08/04/89
VA(E)	Warriner, D. Dutch	Deceased	03/17/86	Smith, Rebecca Beach	08/04/89
VA(W)	Williams, Glen M.	Retired	11/21/88	Wilson, Samuel Grayson	03/06/90
Fifth	Circuit				
CCA	Hill, Robert M.	Deceased	10/19/87	Wiener, Jacques L.	11/17/89
LA(W)	Duhe, John	Elevated	10/14/88	Haik, Richard T.	04/11/91
TX(S)	McDonald, Gabrielle K.	Resigned	08/14/88	Rainey, John D.	01/24/90
TX(S)	Singleton, John V.	Retired	04/01/88	Harmon, Melinda	02/28/89
Sixth	a Circuit				
CCA	Lively, Pierce	Retired	12/31/88	Batchelder, Alice M.	06/12/91
KY(E)	Reed, Scott	Retired	08/01/88	Hood, Joseph M.	01/24/90

Page 2

COURT	VACANCY CREATED BY	REASON	VACANCY 	<u>NOM I NEE</u>	NOMINATION <u>DA</u> TE
Sevent	th Circuit				
IL(N)	Marshall, Prentice H.	Retired	10/19/88	Lindberg, George W.	09/21/89
Eight	n Circuit				
CCA	Heaney, Gerald	Retired	12/31/88	Loken, James B.	09/10/90
AR(*)	Roy, Elsijane Trimble	Retired	12/31/88	Wright, Susan Webber	09/21/89
Ninth	Circuit				
CCA	Anderson, J. Blaine	Deceased	04/17/88	Nelson, Thomas G.	07/18/90
CCA	Ferguson, Warren J.	Retired	08/01/86	Fernandez, Ferdinand F.	02/28/89
CCA	Kennedy, Anthony M.	Elevated	02/18/88	Rymer, Pamela Ann	02/28/89
AK	Fitzgerald, James W.	Retired	01/01/89	Singleton, James K.	01/24/90
CA(N)	Peckham, Robert	Retired	11/10/88	Ware, James	08/03/90
CA(N)	Williams, Spencer	Retired	02/24/87	Walker, Vaughn R.	09/07/89
GU	Duenas, Cristobal	Senior	01/01/88	Unpingco, John S.	07/22/92
Tenth	Circuit				
со	Moore, John P.	Elevated	05/14/85	Sparr, Daniel B.	01/24/90
со	New Position	PL 98-353	07/10/84	Nottingham, Edward W.	10/23/89
KS	Rogers, Richard D.	Retired	01/01/89	Van Bebber, Thomas G.	09/13/89
Eleve	nth Circuit				
AL(S)	Hand, William Brevard	Retired	01/19/89	Vollmer, Richard W.	03/30/90
FL(S)	Aronovitz, Sidney M.	Retired	10/31/88	Graham, Donald L.	06/17/91
D.C.	Circuit				
CCA	Bork, Robert H.	Resigned	02/05/88	Thomas, Clarence	10/30/89
Feder	al Circuit				
CCA	Davis, Oscar	Deceased	06/19/88	Clevender, Raymond C.	01/24/90
CCA	Kashiwa, Shiro	Retired	01/07/86	Plager, S. Jay	09/12/89
Inter	national Trade				
	Rao, Paul P.	Deceased	11/30/88	Goldberg, Richard W.	01/08/91

•

## VACANCIES

- Courts of Appeals: 11 District Courts: 31
  - Supreme Court: 0
- Court of International Trade: 1

TOTAL VACANCIES: 43

## NOMINEES PENDING

- Courts of Appeals: 12
  - District Courts: 25
  - Supreme Court: 0
- Court of International Trade: 0

TOTAL NOMINEES PENDING: 37